PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLER
h180-230XD-EC/D
SERIES

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation (AM) H180XD-EC6 H180XD-EC7
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) AM Q lb kg 18,000 8,165 18,000 8,165
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 53 1,357 53 1,357
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10 Container stacking height, 8’6” / 9’6” # 6 / 5 7 / 6
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight lb kg 78,392 35,558 81,377 36,912
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 77,852 35,313 18,065 8,194 81,117 36,794 17,787 8,068
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 50,563 22,935 27,829 12,623 53,828 24,416 27,551 12,497
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 129 3,282 129 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degree 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 374 9,495 425 10,795
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 545 13,850 648 16,450
4-4-1 Lift minimum (3) h3.1.1 in mm 91 2,318 91 2,318
4-4-2 Lift maximum (3) h3.1.2 in mm 637 16,168 739 18,768
4-5 Height, mast extended in mm 646 16,420 749 19,020
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 149 3,791 149 3,791
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 149 3,791 149 3,791
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 156 3,961 156 3,961
4-8 Seat height to SIP (3) (4) h7 in mm 104 2,650 104 2,650
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 365 9,264 365 9,264
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 269 6,824 269 6,824
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 162 4,110 162 4,110
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted / extended in mm 240 6,084 481 12,218 240 6,084 481 12,218
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/-24 +/-600 +/-24 +/-600
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 12 293 12 293
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ container; no operating clearance * REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast20 in mm 418 10,614 400 10,144 418 10,614 400 10,144
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ container; no operating clearance * REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast40 in mm 558 14,180 546 13,875 558 14,180 546 13,875

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation (AM) H200XD-EC7 H200XD-EC8
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) AM Q lb kg 20,000 9,072 20,000 9,072
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 53 1,357 53 1,357
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10 Container stacking height, 8’6” / 9’6” # # 7 / 6 8 / 7
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight lb kg 85,755 38,898 91,463 41,487
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 84,201 38,193 21,286 9,655 85,751 38,896 23,237 10,540
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 53,482 24,259 32,273 14,639 57,236 25,962 31,830 14,438
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic bias ply Pneumatic radial
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-R24
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-R24
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 129 3,282 138 3,507
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degree 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 425 10,795 476 12,095
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 648 16,450 750 19,050
4-4-1 Lift minimum (3) h3.1.1 in mm 91 2,318 91 2,318
4-4-2 Lift maximum (3) h3.1.2 in mm 739 18,768 841 21,368
4-5 Height, mast extended in mm 749 19,020 851 21,620
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 149 3,791 149 3,791
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) in mm 149 3,791 149 3,791
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 149 3,791 149 3,791
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 156 3,961 156 3,961
4-8 Seat height to SIP (3) (4) h7 in mm 104 2,650 104 2,650
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 365 9,264 365 9,264
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 269 6,824 269 6,824
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 162 4,110 171 4,335
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted / extended in mm 240 6,084 481 12,218 240 6,084
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/-24 +/-600 +/-24 +/-600
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 12 293 12 293
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ container; no operating clearance * REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast20 in mm 418 10,614 400 10,144 418 10,614 400 10,144
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ container; no operating clearance * REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast40 in mm 558 14,180 546 13,875 558 14,180 546 13,875

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation (AM) H200XD-ECD7 H190XD-ECD8
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) AM Q lb kg 20,000 9,072 19,000 8,618
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 52 1,309 52 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10 Container stacking height, 8’6” / 9’6” # # 6 + 1 / 5 + 1 7 + 1 / 6 + 1
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight lb kg 87,012 39,468 90,063 40,852
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 86,174 39,088 20,679 9,380 89,512 40,602 20,395 9,251
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 55,182 25,030 31,830 14,438 62,929 28,544 31,546 14,309
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic radial Pneumatic radial
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-R24 14.00-R24
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-R24 14.00-R24
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 129 3,282 129 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degree 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 374 9,495 425 10,795
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 545 13,850 648 16,450
4-4-1 Lift minimum (3) h3.1.1 in mm 97 2,472 97 2,472
4-4-2 Lift maximum (3) h3.1.2 in mm 643 16,322 745 18,922
4-5 Height, mast extended in mm 646 16,420 749 19,020
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 149 3,791 149 3,791
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) in mm 149 3,791 149 3,791
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 149 3,791 149 3,791
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 156 3,961 156 3,961
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 in mm 104 2,650 104 2,650
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 365 9,264 363 9214
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 267 6,776 267 6,776
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 162 4,110 162 4,110
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted / extended in mm 259 6,566 500 12,700 259 6,566 500 12,700
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/-24 +/-600 +/-24 +/-600
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 12 293 12 293
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ container; no operating clearance * REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast20 in mm 416 10,566 398 10,096 416 10,566 398 10,096
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ container; no operating clearance * REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast40 in mm 566 14,382 554 14,081 566 14,382 554 14,081

E
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H180-200XD-EC6-8 H190-230XD-ECD7-9
1-3 Power type Diesel Diesel
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / QSB 6.7 Cummins / QSB 6.7
7-1a EPA Tier Compliance Tier 3 / Stage IIIA Tier 3 / Stage IIIA
7-2 Engine power - rated hp kW 220@2200 164@2200 220@2200 164@2200
7-2-1 Engine - peak hp kW 231@2000 172@2200 231@2000 172@2200
7-3 Rated speed rpm rpm 2,200 2,200
7-3-1 Engine torque @ rpm (1.min) lb-ft N-m 700@1500 949@1500 700@1500 949@1500
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / in3 # / cm3 6 / 408 6 / 6,690 6 / 408 6 / 6,690
x Turbocharger Type Wastegate, water-cooled Wastegate, water-cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 120 120
7-9 Electrical system voltage V 24 24
7-10 Battery voltage, normal capacity V / Ah 24 / 102 24 / 102
D
R
IV
E
8-0 Drive control / transmission Tyoe Powershift Transmission Powershift Transmission
8-1 Type of drive unit Type Torque Converter Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type ZF 5WG211 F 5WG211
8-2-1 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3 5 / 3
8-3 Wheel drive / drive axel manufacturer / type Type AxleTech / PRC 1756W3H AxleTech / PRC 1756W3H
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle
SP
R
EA
D
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type Elme / 586TB MPS Elme / 584LD PPS
9-1-1 Pile slope, mechanical in mm +/- 8.1 +/- 205 +/- 7.6 +/- 192
9-1-2 Pile slope total, powered Degrees +/- 6 +/- 6
9-3 Size of containers ft ISO 20’ & 40’ ISO 20’ & 40’
9-4 Sideshift (total) in mm +/- 23.6 +/- 600 +/- 23.6 +/- 600
9-4-1 Telescoping time, extend/retract sec sec 10 / 13 10 / 13
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments psi Mpa 3,263 22.5 3,263 22.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments gpm l/m 19 72 19 72
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 71 268 71 268
10-4 Fuel tank capacity gal l 92 350 92 350
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity gal l N/A N/A N/A N/A
10-5 Steering design Type Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
10-6 Number of steering rotations # 5.0 5.0
9
RATED CAPACITIES AND STACKING HEIGHTS (SHOWN IN 1,000LB)
H180XD-EC6 H180XD-EC7 H200XD-EC7
H200XD-EC8 H200XD-ECD7 H190XD-ECD8